VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB6001 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Legislative Department » Item 3 Commission on the Virginia Alcohol Safety Action Program

Item 3	First Year - FY2025	Second Year - FY2026
Ground Transportation System Safety Services (60500)	\$2,634,239	\$2,634,239
Ground Transportation Safety Promotion (60503)	\$2,634,239	\$2,634,239
Fund Sources:		
Special	\$2,634,239	\$2,634,239

Authority: §§ 18.2-271.1 and 18.2-271.2, Code of Virginia.

A. Out of this appropriation shall be paid the annual salary of the Executive Director, \$155,5108 from June 10, 2024 to June 9, 2025 and \$159,761 from June 10, 2025 to June 30, 2026.

B. Notwithstanding the salaries listed in paragraph A. of this item, the Commission on the Virginia Alcohol Safety Action Program may establish a salary range for the Executive Director of the program.